
Economic
Fallacies
Exposed
Geoffrey Wood
City University Business School

Published by The Institute of Economic Affairs
1997

Second Impression 2000



C o n t e n t s Foreword Professor Colin Robinson

The Author

Acknowledgements

Introduction

1 Regulation and Markets 11

Ticket Touts Are Harmful and Wicked. They 13

Should Be Stamped Out by Law.'

The Conduct of An Industry - in Particular 1 5
How it Serves Consumers - Is Improved by
Government Regulation

The State Should Step In to Protect the
Environment

International Trade and Finance

One Country Should not Cut Its Tariffs Unless
Others Do

Foreign Exchange Speculation Should Be

Stopped

Free Trade Should Be Fair

A Current Account Deficit Is a Problem

EMU Will Eliminate Turbulence in the ERM

Free Trade Causes Unemployment

The Country Should Be More Competitive

Inflation

Raising Interest Rates Causes Inflation

Credit Controls Are Better Than Interest Rates

For Controlling Inflation

Credit Controls - Do They Work?

17

19

21

23

25

28

31

33

36

39

41

43

45

An Oil Price Increase Will Cause Inflation 47

[3]



Devaluation Causes Inflation

Price Rises Above Inflation Are Bad

Relative Price Changes Can Be Ignored

Fiscal Policy, Investment and Taxes

Governments Can Precisely Manage the

Economy by Fiscal Policy

Government Can Decide Who Pays a Tax

The Chancellor Cannot Afford to Cut Taxes
Since the PSBR Is Overshooting its Target

Employers Contribute Towards Workers'

Benefits

49

51

53

57

59

61

64

67

Investment Is a Good Thing, and Should Be 70
Encouraged by Every Means in the
Government's Power

Taxes Should Go Up to Slow Inflation 73

Monetary Policy and Banking 77

High Interest Rates are Bad for the Economy, 79

and the Government Should Reduce Them

Forthwith

International Capital Mobility has Increased, So 81
Governments Have Little Control Over
Economic Activity

Rising Bond Yields Will Slow the Economy 83

The Bank of England Should Rescue a Failed or 86
Failing Bank

Central Banks Can Control Real Interest Rates 89

Costs, Prices and Value 93

'Oil Companies Have Been Robbing the Public 95
by Raising Prices When They Have Inventories
Bought at Previous, Lower Prices.'

[4]



Cutting Out the Middleman Brings Down Prices 97

What a Good Costs to Produce Determines Its 99
Worth

Labour Markets 101

'They're Not Well Paid. They Should Get a 103

Living Wage.'

'EC Gives Better Maternity Deal to UK 105

Women'

Social Dumping Is a Problem 107

'With Population Growth Continuing, It Will 109
Be Harder and Harder to Find Jobs For
Everyone'

Summary Back Cover

[5]


