

Economic Fallacies Exposed

Geoffrey Wood

City University Business School

Published by The Institute of Economic Affairs 1997

Second Impression 2000

\sim			
Co	nt	Δr	ነተሮ
\sim	1 I L	CI	11.3

LS	Foreword Professor Colin Robinson	7
	The Author	8
	Acknowledgements	8
	Introduction	9
1	Regulation and Markets	11
	'Ticket Touts Are Harmful and Wicked. They Should Be Stamped Out by Law.'	13
	The Conduct of An Industry – in Particular How it Serves Consumers – Is Improved by Government Regulation	15
	The State Should Step In to Protect the Environment	17
2	International Trade and Finance	19
	One Country Should not Cut Its Tariffs Unless Others Do	21
	Foreign Exchange Speculation Should Be Stopped	23
	Free Trade Should Be Fair	25
	A Current Account Deficit Is a Problem	28
	EMU Will Eliminate Turbulence in the ERM	31
	Free Trade Causes Unemployment	33
	The Country Should Be More Competitive	36
3	Inflation	39
	Raising Interest Rates Causes Inflation	41
	Credit Controls Are Better Than Interest Rates For Controlling Inflation	43
	Credit Controls – Do They Work?	45
	An Oil Price Increase Will Cause Inflation	47

	Devaluation Causes Inflation	49
	Price Rises Above Inflation Are Bad	51
	Relative Price Changes Can Be Ignored	53
ŀ	Fiscal Policy, Investment and Taxes	57
	Governments Can Precisely Manage the Economy by Fiscal Policy	59
	Government Can Decide Who Pays a Tax	61
	The Chancellor Cannot Afford to Cut Taxes Since the PSBR Is Overshooting its Target	64
	Employers Contribute Towards Workers' Benefits	67
	Investment is a Good Thing, and Should Be Encouraged by Every Means in the Government's Power	70
	Taxes Should Go Up to Slow Inflation	73
5	Monetary Policy and Banking	77
	High Interest Rates are Bad for the Economy, and the Government Should Reduce Them Forthwith	79
	International Capital Mobility has Increased, So Governments Have Little Control Over Economic Activity	81
	Rising Bond Yields Will Slow the Economy	83
	The Bank of England Should Rescue a Failed or Failing Bank	86
	Central Banks Can Control Real Interest Rates	89
3	Costs, Prices and Value	93
	'Oil Companies Have Been Robbing the Public by Raising Prices When They Have Inventories	95

	Cutting Out the Middleman Brings Down Prices	97
•	What a Good Costs to Produce Determines Its Worth	99
7	Labour Markets	101
	'They're Not Well Paid. They Should Get a Living Wage.'	103
	'EC Gives Better Maternity Deal to UK Women'	105
	Social Dumping Is a Problem	107
	'With Population Growth Continuing, It Will Be Harder and Harder to Find Jobs For Everyone'	109
	Summary Rack	Cover